
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/27/12 1st Payment 2,817,156

2nd Payment 2,929,842
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 3,047,036

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 3,168,917

5th Payment 3,295,674

1 06/27/12 Wed $22,391,160 $10,114,796 $40,000,000 $26,542,800.27 1.507 6.2% 6.2% 6th Payment 3,427,501

2 06/30/12 Sat $25,615,186 $21,772,327 $50,000,000 $33,046,926.64 1.513 7.0% 12.8% 7th Payment 3,564,601

3 07/04/12 Wed $22,949,432 $32,180,588 $60,000,000 $39,700,000.00 1.513 6.3% 18.3% 8th Payment 3,707,185

4 07/07/12 Sat $28,446,968 $44,456,419 $70,000,000 $46,900,000.00 1.492 7.8% 24.7% 9th Payment 3,855,472

5 07/11/12 Wed $27,543,450 $56,774,823 $80,000,000 $53,600,000.00 1.492 7.6% 30.4% 10th Payment 4,009,691

6 07/14/12 Sat $32,351,772 $70,336,420 $90,000,000 $61,100,000.00 1.473 8.8% 36.5% 11th Payment 4,170,079

7 07/18/12 Wed $35,073,106 $85,822,598 $100,000,000 $67,900,000.00 1.473 9.5% 42.6% 12th Payment 4,336,882

8 07/21/12 Sat $38,916,664 $103,845,012 $110,000,000 $74,100,000.00 1.485 10.5% 48.6% 13th Payment 4,510,357

9 07/25/12 Wed $38,355,236 $120,918,348 $121,000,000 $81,500,000.00 1.485 10.4% 53.9% 14th Payment 4,690,771

10 07/28/12 Sat $42,699,364 $138,700,480 $139,000,000 $94,400,000.00 1.472 11.5% 59.2% 15th Payment 4,878,402

11 08/01/12 Wed $42,766,088 $157,570,598 $158,000,000 $107,300,000.00 1.472 11.5% 63.9% 16th Payment 5,073,538

12 08/04/12 Sat $49,104,268 $179,237,376 $0.00 1.472 13.1% 68.6% 17th Payment 5,276,480

13 08/08/12 Wed $51,319,306 $201,881,517 $0.00 1.472 13.6% 72.9% 18th Payment 5,487,539

14 08/11/12 Sat $61,380,335 $228,964,989 $0.00 1.472 16.1% 77.3% 19th Payment 5,707,040

15 08/15/12 Wed $66,715,097 $258,402,373 $0.00 1.472 17.3% 81.2% 20th Payment 5,935,322

16 08/18/12 Sat $82,863,453 $294,965,061 $0.00 1.472 21.1% 85.2% 21st Payment 6,172,735

17 08/22/12 Wed $93,401,136 $336,177,398 $0.00 1.472 23.4% 88.6% 22nd Payment 6,419,644

18 08/25/12 Sat $124,295,179 $391,021,430 $0.00 1.472 29.9% 92.0% 23rd Payment 6,676,430

19 08/29/12 Wed $149,441,818 $456,961,169 $0.00 1.472 34.7% 94.8% 24th Payment 6,943,487

20 09/01/12 Sat $174,013,251 $533,742,813 $0.00 1.472 39.1% 96.8% 25th Payment 7,221,227

21 09/05/12 Wed $194,274,364 $619,464,475 $0.00 1.472 42.6% 98.2% 26th Payment 7,510,076

27th Payment 7,810,479

28th Payment 8,122,898

29th Payment 8,447,814

30th Payment 8,785,727

Total 158,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $27,200,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)    31.97556% of sales goes to the jackpot unless the 2% deduction to the prize reserve accounts or the Set-Aside 
Account are in effect).  The maximum to be withdrawn at any time is 2% and will first go to the Set-Aside, then the 
SPRA, then the PRA.  The 2% deduction is now ON.
(2)    The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/27/2012


